
2025 California State University, Monterey Bay Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-26   Conf: 15-21   Home: 14-8   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (312)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Alba (1), Grimsley (1), White (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Alcayaga (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-104), Alcayaga (26-32), Madrigal
(13-14), Hawkins (12-13), Griego (11-11), Le (9-11), Nulick (6-9), Uriarte (4-4), Gralnick (3-5), Amesa (2-3), Voth (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Alba, Abreanna .343 52-52 175 28 60 11 2 3 28 84 .480 8 3 19 2 .378 2 1 4-4 102 3 2 .981
10 Alba, Anastacia .329 46-46 140 26 46 9 0 4 17 67 .479 13 6 11 0 .406 1 1 3-3 45 109 7 .957
28 Alcayaga, Ally .297 47-44 111 18 33 7 0 9 26 67 .604 12 3 12 0 .381 0 0 1-1 104 16 1 .992
6 Escalante, Ellie .271 43-32 85 18 23 3 2 0 18 30 .353 16 1 13 1 .392 0 6 7-9 52 0 1 .981
9 Perez, Oli .255 52-52 141 21 36 9 1 5 21 62 .440 17 3 19 0 .344 2 0 1-1 76 111 19 .908
29 Ganaden, Kieley .255 42-36 106 20 27 4 2 0 14 35 .330 5 1 8 2 .284 4 2 7-8 71 1 4 .947
70 Martinez, Nevaeh .251 52-52 167 22 42 14 1 3 37 67 .401 6 3 18 1 .282 5 3 0-0 334 20 3 .992
4 Mendoza, Emma .316 24-21 57 7 18 4 0 1 8 25 .439 1 3 0 0 .355 1 1 0-0 12 4 1 .941
5 Hawkins, Karisa .286 10-5 14 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .357 4 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 21 2 3 .885
2 White, Jaedyn .270 35-21 63 10 17 2 0 0 9 19 .302 2 1 13 0 .299 1 1 1-2 44 40 7 .923
27 Perales, Jackie .262 32-18 61 8 16 2 0 1 8 21 .344 11 9 9 0 .434 2 0 1-1 17 1 0 1.000
99 Arreola, Nani .250 33-28 84 4 21 5 0 1 8 29 .345 10 0 14 0 .330 0 0 1-1 34 0 0 1.000
33 Strycula, Gracie .226 36-13 31 17 7 2 1 0 3 11 .355 7 4 8 0 .429 0 0 1-2 24 15 2 .951
26 Martin, Malia .197 33-27 76 3 15 0 1 0 7 17 .224 3 1 7 0 .238 0 1 0-0 27 2 0 1.000
17 Cervantes, Sofia .182 15-10 22 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .227 3 2 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 17 21 1 .974
22 Albrent, Lauren .125 19-5 16 12 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 2-3 8 1 0 1.000
20 Lawson, Aniya .063 23-3 16 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 0 0 6 0 .063 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
12 Uriarte, Aolani .000 6-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
1 Amesa, Angel .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
15 Madrigal, Savannah .000 26-20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 31 1 .969
55 Griego, Mikaya .000 16-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
0 Bernal, Jayden .000 12-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Cooper, Sydney .000 18-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Grimsley, Brea .000 21-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 52-52 1373 238 372 74 10 27 207 547 .398 119 43 170 6 .344 18 16 32-39 1011 420 54 .964
Opponents .293 52-52 1387 226 406 64 12 24 199 566 .408 111 22 121 4 .351 14 30 43-51 1014 400 76 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Serrato, Bella 1.31 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 .105 2 0 0 1 0
32 Nulick, Kadence 2.45 7-12 24 19 11 1-0 1 111.1 118 52 39 29 51 17 3 5 .262 4 5 0 3 7
15 Madrigal, Savannah 3.85 10-9 25 20 5 0-0 0 94.2 123 66 52 34 32 18 5 7 .308 4 6 0 2 6
16 Le, Kaitlyn 4.44 5-3 27 0 0 0-0 1 63.0 84 47 40 9 14 16 1 5 .317 0 2 0 2 10
55 Griego, Mikaya 4.51 1-2 15 6 1 0-0 0 35.2 42 25 23 21 16 3 2 5 .288 6 2 0 1 3
21 Gralnick, Karissa 6.22 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 11 8 6 5 2 0 0 .267 2 1 0 2 1
75 Voth, Summer 8.56 1-0 9 7 1 0-0 0 18.0 29 24 22 10 3 6 1 2 .382 0 6 0 3 3
Totals 3.84 26-26 110 52 18 1 2 337.0 406 226 185 111 121 64 12 24 .293 18 22 0 14 30
Opponents 3.83 26-26 98 52 19 7 5 338.0 372 238 185 119 170 74 10 27 .271 22 43 0 18 16



2025 California State University, Monterey Bay Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Arreola, Nani 34 34 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Martin, Malia 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Perales, Jackie 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Uriarte, Aolani 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Albrent, Lauren 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Griego, Mikaya 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 11 0 1.000 0 0
1 Amesa, Angel 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
75 Voth, Summer 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Serrato, Bella 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lawson, Aniya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gralnick, Karissa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
70 Martinez, Nevaeh 357 334 20 3 .992 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Alcayaga, Ally 121 104 16 1 .992 1 26 6 .813 1 0
11 Alba, Abreanna 107 102 3 2 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Escalante, Ellie 53 52 0 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cervantes, Sofia 39 17 21 1 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Madrigal, Savannah 32 0 31 1 .969 0 13 1 .929 0 0
10 Alba, Anastacia 161 45 109 7 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
32 Nulick, Kadence 21 3 17 1 .952 0 6 3 .667 0 0
33 Strycula, Gracie 41 24 15 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ganaden, Kieley 76 71 1 4 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mendoza, Emma 17 12 4 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 White, Jaedyn 91 44 40 7 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Perez, Oli 206 76 111 19 .908 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Le, Kaitlyn 10 0 9 1 .900 0 9 2 .818 0 0
5 Hawkins, Karisa 26 21 2 3 .885 0 12 1 .923 0 0
0 Bernal, Jayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cooper, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Grimsley, Brea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1485 1011 420 54 .964 25 88 16 .846 1 0
Opponents 1490 1014 400 76 .949 39 64 14 .821 5 1


